Tuition and Fee Schedule

Credit Hours Alabama Residents Non-Alabama Residents

1	166.00	293.00
2	332.00	586.00
3	498.00	879.00
4	664.00	1,172.00
5	830.00	1,465.00
6	996.00	1,758.00
7	1,162.00	2,051.00
8	1,328.00	2,344.00
9	1,494.00	2,637.00
10	1,660.00	2,930.00
11	1,826.00	3,223.00
12	1,992.00	3,516.00
13	2,158.00	3,809.00
14	2,324.00	4,102.00
15	2,490.00	4,395.00
16	2,656.00	4,688.00
17	2,822.00	4,981.00
18	2,988.00	5,274.00
19	3,154.00	5,567.00
20	3,320.00	5,860.00

*In-state tuition is \$127.00 per semester hour; facility fee and technology fee are \$9.00 each per semester hour; bond reserve fee is \$1.00 per semester hour; special building fee and ACCS Enhancement fee are \$10.00 each per semester hour.

The following Additional Fees are charged when applicable:

Late

Registration

\$25.00 (incurred if registration is not completed prior to first day of class)

Note: Students utilizing VA education benefits shall not be charged a penalty, including assessment of late fees, denial of access to classes, libraries, or other institutional facilities or be required to burrow additional funds because of the individual's inability to meet their financial obligations due to the delayed disbursement of a payment to be provided by the Department of Veterans Affairs.

Returned Check Fee:

\$30.00 for each returned check

Diploma Fee: \$25.00 (nonrefundable) for diploma and cover. Cap and gown are rented for an additional fee from the bookstore.

ACCUPLACER Retest Fee:

PED Classes: Golf, bowling, and CrossFit are subject to fees payable to the facilities used in these classes.

Heath Science Various program fees are charged for liability insurance, assessment fees, lab fees, and drug testing fees, based on the individual program of

Programs: Online Fee:

\$20.00 Proctor U Fee (per online class)